(Director) 

DIN: 00568668 

(J)irectors' 'Report 

(})ear 9dem6ers, 
Your Directors take pleasure in presenting the Annual Report of the Company for the year ended 
March 31, 2021. 

1. FINANCIAL RESULTS: 

The Company has achieved a net profit of Rs. 24,03,300/- (INR Twenty Four Lakhs Three 
Thousand and Three Hundred only) during the year ended on March 31, 2021 as compared to the 
net loss of Rs. 4,02,37,400/- (INR Four Crores Two Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and Four 
Hundred only) in the previous year. 

2. STATEMENT OF COMPANY'S AFFAIRS AND FUTURE OUTLOOK 

During the year under review the Company has generated total revenue of Rs. 69,70,110/- (INR 
Sixty Nine Lakhs Seventy Thousand One Hundred and Ten only) from its operations. It is engaged 
in the business of sale of trading goods. Company has also obtained MSME certification from 
Government. 

3. DIVIDEND 

In view of the planned business growth, your Directors deem it proper to preserve the resources